



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1167 of 2026

Shashank Shekhar Singh And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Haridwar Singh, Om Prakash Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Jitendra Kumar Chakraborty,
Vinay Pandey

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

Sri Jitendra Kumar Chakraborty, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2, filed his vakalatnama in the Registry.

Put up as fresh on 18.3.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

March 10, 2026
Vandana